Form PTO-1595 1-31-92





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1502-101

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	14. (4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.6.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plant 1971	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAEWOO MOTOR CO., LTD. 8.7.73	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DAEWOO MOTOR CO., LID.	N CM DAEWOO ALITO & TECHNOLOGY
	Name: GM DAEWOO AUTO & TECHNOLOGY
	COMPANY
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 199-1 Cheongcheon-Dong, Bupyung-Gu
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Incheon
Assignment	State/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: July 9, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 5,715,776
(2)	_(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	1
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
72003 DBYRNE 00000081 5715776 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
:8021 40.00 DP	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and and control and any attached copy is a true copy
	n n
Frank P. Presta	1. (Ma) August 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	Date

763735

PATENT 76
REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS. Daewoo Motor Co., Ltd., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Korea, and doing business at 199 Cheongcheon-Dong, Bupyung-Gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea, and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled "Cooling System for an Internal Combustion Engine" for which United States Patent No. 5,715,776 was issued on February 10, 1998.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein.

AND WHEREAS, GM Daewoo Auto & Technology Company, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Korea and doing business at 199-1 Cheongcheon-Dong, Bupyung-Gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and patent in the United States.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any further papers that may be necessary for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining said patent covering said invention.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 9th day of July, 2003

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

DAEWOO MOTOR CO., LTD.

Signature: 24	33	_
By: <u>You-Sik KIM</u>		
Title : Receiver		

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0150